
FBC Zipit Smart,
the easy way to pay!

ZIPIT Smart is a mobile based merchant and bill payments 
solution. It is a new function on the ZIPIT platform that enables 
the initiation and transfer of merchant payments via a mobile 
phone to a unique Zipit Smart Merchant code. 

It can be used for the payment of:
Groceries  |  School fees  |  Tithes and offerings  |  Other goods and services



How to use
Zipit Smart

Contact Details

Merchant.support@fbc.co.zw

+263 713 799 120

+263 713 799 109

+263 715 295 996

+263 715 295 950

Email

Harare

Bulawayo

Masvingo

Kwekwe

+263 715 295 949

+263 715 295 954

+263 715 295 995

+263 715 295 998

+263 715 295 994

Gweru

Victoria Falls

Mutare

Chinhoyi

Zvishavane

Who can use the FBC Zipit Smart 
• Any customer with an active bank account 

registered on FBC Mobile Moola or Mobile Banking 
Application will automatically gain access to the 
product.

What are the benefits of Zipit Smart 
• Instant and real-time on site and remote payments
• Low-Cost payment solution 
• Provides the convenience to make payments 

without moving funds to mobile wallets

How do I pay using Zipit Smart ( FBC Account holder)
• Dial *220#
• Select Banking Services 
• Enter 4 Digit pin code 
• Select option 6 Merchant Payment
• Select option 1 Zipit Smart 
• Enter merchant code

• Enter amount 
• Press 1 to confirm payment
• Pres 1 to return to main menu

For other Banks (Non-FBC Customers)
• Dial your Banks USSD menu and follow through the 

prompts

Merchant Zipit Smart Registration

Who qualifies to be a Zipit Smart Merchant
• Any business enterprise with active bank accounts 

qualify 
• Registered companies who wish to open bank 

accounts also qualify to become Zipit Smart 
merchants

How do I become a ZIPIT SMART Merchant?
• Visit any FBC Bank or Building Society branch 

today and register to become a ZIPIT Smart 
Merchant.

FBC Zipit Smart Payment Solution for Account
holders

For more information, contact the following Merchant Support Regional numbers;


