

FBC Zipit Smart, the easy way to pay!



ZIPIT Smart is a mobile based merchant and bill payments solution. It is a new function on the ZIPIT platform that enables the initiation and transfer of merchant payments via a mobile phone to a unique Zipit Smart Merchant code.



- (Toll free on all networks) 220 · (Toll free on Econet network only) 080 800 25/6
- help@fbc.co.zw
- +263 242 704481/2 761198 756685 754232 756012
- S FBC.Help.Centre





FBC Zipit Smart Payment Solution for Account holders

Who can use the FBC Zipit Smart

 Any customer with an active bank account registered on FBC Mobile Moola or Mobile Banking Application will automatically gain access to the product.

What are the benefits of Zipit Smart

- Instant and real-time on site and remote payments
- Low-Cost payment solution
- Provides the convenience to make payments without moving funds to mobile wallets

How do I pay using Zipit Smart (FBC Account holder)

- Dial *220#
- Select Banking Services
- · Enter 4 Digit pin code
- Select option 6 Merchant Payment
- Select option 1 Zipit Smart
- Enter merchant code

- Enter amount
- Press 1 to confirm payment
- Pres 1 to return to main menu.

For other Banks (Non-FBC Customers)

Dial your Banks USSD menu and follow through the prompts

Merchant Zipit Smart Registration

Who qualifies to be a Zipit Smart Merchant

- Any business enterprise with active bank accounts qualify
- Registered companies who wish to open bank accounts also qualify to become Zipit Smart merchants

How do I become a ZIPIT SMART Merchant?

 Visit any FBC Bank or Building Society branch today and register to become a ZIPIT Smart Merchant.

For more information, contact the following Merchant Support Regional numbers;

Contact Details	
Email	Merchant.support@fbc.co.zw
Harare	+263 713 799 120
Bulawayo	+263 713 799 109
Masvingo	+263 715 295 996
Kwekwe	+263 715 295 950

Gweru	+263 715 295 949
Victoria Falls	+263 715 295 954
Mutare	+263 715 295 995
Chinhoyi	+263 715 295 998
Zvishavane	+263 715 295 994